# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6848013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR NAMES previously recorded on Reel 049446 Frame 0305. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY BRAULT	04/29/2019
FEN XU	04/29/2019
MATTHEW EASLEY	04/30/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THAT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	45 SUMNER STREET	
City:	MILFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01757	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16366406

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

16179512500 Phone: Email: docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY SQUARE

Address Line 4: **BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	243010-0001P1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/G. MATT MCCLOSKEY/	
SIGNATURE:	/G. Matt McCloskey/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2021	

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=2F31336#page1.tif source=2F31336#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057136 FRAME: 0971

506801194

source=2F31336#page3.tif	
source=2F31336#page4.tif	
source=2F31336#page5.tif	
source=2F31336#page6.tif	
source=2F31336#page7.tif	
source=2F31336#page8.tif	
source=2F31336#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 057136 FRAME: 0972

# 505521297 06/12/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5568102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

<u>Timothy</u> Name	Execution Date
TIM BRAULT	04/29/2019
XU FEN Fen Xu	04/29/2019
MATTHEW EASLEY	04/30/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THAT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	45 SUMNER STREET	
City:	MILFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01757-1656	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16366406

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-951-2500 **Email:** docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP
Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	243010-0001P1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. MATTHEW MCCLOSKEY
SIGNATURE:	/G. Matthew McCloskey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2CM8008#page1.tif source=2CM8008#page2.tif source=2CM8008#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057136 FRAME: 0973

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Tim Brault, whose residence address is Easthampton, MA, Xu Fen, whose residence address is Boston, MA, and Matthew Easley, whose residence address is Woodstock, GA, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled SYSTEM FOR CONFIGURATION AND STATUS REPORTING OF AUDIO PROCESSING IN TV SETS, identified by Cesari and McKenna File No. 243010–0001P1, the specification of which was filed on March 27, 2019 and accorded Serial No. 16/366,406; and

Whereas THAT Corporation, whose address is 45 Sumner Street, Milford, MA, 01757-1656, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed

4/39/19	Jindley Bay
Date	Tim Brault, Inventor Timothy  A3 G(1664)
Date	Xu Fon, Inventor Fen Xu TAB G/(6/2-1
Date	Matthew Easley, Inventor

	Fin Provide Inventor	
Date	Timothy 24 b	
2019-4-29	HE Xugen	
Date	Xu Fen. Inventor Fen Xy AB 6/16/2	
Date	Matthew Easley, Inventor	

Date	Timolhy (AZ G/16/a)
Date	TAB 6/16/2   <del>Xu Fon</del> , inventor Fen Xu
<u> </u>	Matthew Easiey, Inventor

Whereas We, Tim Brault, whose residence address is Easthampton, MA, Xu Fen. whose residence address is Boston, MA, and Matthew Easley, whose residence address is Woodstock, GA, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled SYSTEM FOR CONFIGURATION AND STATUS REPORTING OF AUDIO PROCESSING IN TV SETS, identified by Cesari and McKenna File No. 243010-0001P1, the specification of which was filed on March 27, 2019 and accorded Serial No. 16/366,406; and

Whereas THAT Corporation, whose address is 45 Sumner Street, Milford, MA, 01757-1656, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited:

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, hereby, without reservation:

- Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on 2. any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed

1

Date	Tim	Tim Brault, Investor	entor	
2019-4-29	307/10/10	体布	Fenlan	30000
Date		Xu Fen, Invento	r	
		•		
Date		Matthew Easley	, Inventor	

4 39/19	Emolin Bauff
Date	Tim Brault, Inventor Timothy
- CONTANT	Sand Soff For Dr
Date	Xu Fen, Inventor Fen Xu  And
	2021 124 March 1960
Date	Matthew Easley, Inventor

Date	Tim Brault, Inventor Timoshy 201/10/29
2019/10/29	1 Lista Jenke
Date	Xu Fen, Inventor Fen Xu
11-30-19	Wath, Engl
Date	Marthew Easley, Inventor